FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DECEMBER 20

Number

6890

6891

6892

6893
6894
6895
6896

6897

6898

6899
6900

6901

6902

6903
6904
6905

Data Requested

Accounts payable systems
Contract Register

Taxi and Private Hire

Animal Welfare

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Animal Welfare
Business Rates

Microsoft Office 365 Copy Agreements

Domestic Abuse Services Funding

First Class Travel
Travel Expenditure 2019 - 2020

Union Facility Time

Public Relations Expenditure

Mayors Car and Expenses
Bin Collection Performance
Parking Charges

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

1

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by

other means

WON -~

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
23 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
23 covid
14
3
8



6906

6907

6908

6909

6910

6911
6912
6913

6914

6915

6916

6917

6918

Industrial Action

Covid grant political party

Value s106 Agreements

External Consultant Services

Empty Council Owned Properties information not held

Food and Sustenance for Staff

Celebrity Bookings

Contact name Head Of IT Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

software Highways and Transport information not held

Parking

information not held

referrals to children's services from schools
Business Rates s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

Windows 7 to windows 10

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
22 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
22 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
40 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
42 covid
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
0 social housing
2
0

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for transport and highways
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
22 covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education and social care

1
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6919

6920
6921

6922

6923
6924

6925
6926
6927
6928
6929
6930

6932

6937

6938
6939

Safeguarding Lead

Business Rates
Xantura Covid One View

Business Rates

Self Isolation Support Payments
Contact details chief exec and PA

Mobile Device Management

Sites and Contracts

Mixed Use Sports Development
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Electric Charge Points

Under Age Asylum Seekers

Supported Living Contractors

Council Greenery Spending

Historic Building Repair

Discretionary Housing Payments Apr-Dec

20

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for childrens services and social

2 care

2
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care/children’s services
and unaccompanied asylum

10 seeking children.
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission

6 support and supported housing

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home

33 covid

18

17



6940

6941

6943

6954

Building Control Inspectors 2010 - 2021

Staffing and Temporary Staff Costs

Finance Systems

Safeguarding Training

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
55 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
55 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
15



