## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DECEMBER 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6890	Accounts payable systems Contract Register			1 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6891				covid
6892	Taxi and Private Hire	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		1
6893	Animal Welfare			2
6894	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			0
6895	Animal Welfare			3
6896	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	)	
6897	Microsoft Office 365 Copy Agreements			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6898	Domestic Abuse Services Funding			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6899	First Class Travel			1
6900	Travel Expenditure 2019 - 2020			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6901	Union Facility Time			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6902	Public Relations Expenditure			23 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6003	Mayora Car and Eynanasa			23 covid
6903 6904	Mayors Car and Expenses Bin Collection Performance			14
6905	Parking Charges			3 8

6906	Industrial Action		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6907	Covid grant political party		22 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6908	Value s106 Agreements		22 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6909	External Consultant Services		40 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6910	Empty Council Owned Properties	information not held	42 covid Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
6011	Food and Customores for Ctaff		0 social housing
6911	Food and Sustenance for Staff		2
6912	Celebrity Bookings	0 (1 10(0)	0
6913	Contact name Head Of IT	Section 40(2) in	
		conjunction with	
		Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	_
		Personal Information	0
6914	software Highways and Transport	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			1 for transport and highways
6915	Parking		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
			redeployed or working from home
			22 covid
6916		information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
	referrals to children's services from schools		0 for education and social care
6917	Business Rates	s41 - Information	
		Provided in Confidence	
			1
6918	Windows 7 to windows 10		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
			OUVIG

6919	Safeguarding Lead	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for childrens services and social
			2 care
6920	Business Rates		2
6921	Xantura Covid One View		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6922	Business Rates	s41 - Information	
		Provided in Confidence	
			1
6923	Self Isolation Support Payments		15
6924	Contact details chief exec and PA		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
2005	Mobile Device Management		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
6925	0" 10 1		for Further Information
6926	Sites and Contracts		2
6927	Mixed Use Sports Development		14
6928	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0
6929	Electric Charge Points		0
6930	Under Age Asylum Seekers	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			for social care/children's services
			and unaccompanied asylum
			10 seeking children.
6932	Supported Living Contractors	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission
			6 support and supported housing
6937	Council Greenery Spending		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			33 covid
6938	Historic Building Repair		18
6939	Discretionary Housing Payments Apr-Dec 20		17

6940	Building Control Inspectors 2010 - 2021	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6941	Staffing and Temporary Staff Costs	55 covid  REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
0041	Stanning and Temperary Stan 300to	redeployed or working from home
6943	Finance Systems	55 covid  REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
00.0	,a	redeployed or working from home
6954	Safeguarding Training	covid 15
0001	Caroguarum g Trammig	